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KANSAS SENTENCING COMMISSION
FY 2013 ADULT INMATE PRISON POPULATION PRQJECTIONS

m?ﬁ..:%. 5:5 uc | .::mo mo %::m. uo " .wE-..o wo ‘ .w._\Em uo h::m uo h::o 30 | June 30 | June u.o June 30 | June 30 Total # Total %
. Level 2012* 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Increase Increase
D1 298 298 278 261 251 229 226 204 206 207 201 -97 -32.6%
D2 211 215 212 204 210 237 236 248 270 234 288 77 36.5%
D3 495 522 507 551 572 588 590 578 584 581 598 103 20.8%
D4 611 680 526 437 387 365 381 372 385 390 393 -218 -35.7%
D5 0 190 498 586 652 689 684 703 721 748 748 748 N/IA |
N1 946 939 983 1021 1065 1097 1149 1195 1242 1282 1318 372 39.3% |
N2 298 269 267 262 265 271 273 265 265 264 263 -35 -11.7%
N3 1356 1338 1360 1394 1417 1473 1514 1536 1567 1590 1627 271 20.0%
N4 330 325 346 360 382 410 440 448 457 469 465 135 40.9%
N5 1398 1434 1457 1540 1544 1570 1598 1623 1668 1678 1705 307 22.0%
No6 155 167 165 164 174 191 184 176 170 191 188 33 21.3%
N7 809 828 788 833 833 890 897 857 894 907 920 111 13.7%
N8 234 248 266 274 273 293 287 282 284 301 304 70 29.9%
N9 271 265 292 293 289 299 303 287 304 309 321 50 18.5%
N10 19 29 35 34 37 35 32 32 35 31 38 19 100.0%
Off Grid-
Include 1123 1129 1175 1209 1249 1295 1336 1375 1397 1448 1484 361 32.1%
Old Lifer
Condition
Parole/PIS 555 568 560 565 571 572 595 599 571 591 583 238 5.0%
Violators
T
OldLaw | oss | 236 | 200 | 166 | 141 | 120 | 94 | 77 | 6 | 55 | 40 215 | -843%

=| Non-Lifer
Total , . 11326 | 11484

2114 22.6%
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KANSAS PRISON POPULATION TRENDS
Total Prison Population
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Source: KDOC prison population files
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Kansas Prison Admissions vs Releases
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KANSAS PRISON ADMISSION TRENDS
Direct New Court Commitments
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KANSAS PRISON ADMISSION TRENDS
Probation Oo:a,:_oz_ Violators
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KANSAS PRISON ADMISSION TRENDS
Parole/Postrelease Condition Violators
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KANSAS PRISON >_u_<=mm_02 TRENDS
Admissions by Type
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KANSAS PRISON ADMISSION TRENDS
Comparison between Probation and Parole/Postrelease Violators with

~(4

ission

Adm

New Sentence

350
308

300 =28 779 977

250 \

226 190

200 712

206 204

16

1

0

150

1

1

100
89

84

9

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Fiscal Year

P robation Vielators with Mew Sentence oD arole/Postrelease Violators with Mew Sentence

Source: KDOC admission files

2009 2010 2011 2012




/-5

Projected Violent Inmate Prison-Population




Inmate Prison

14

N4-N6 Population,

{1t




=17

on Popul

ation

TS R T

L2021




Project

e

d Drug Inmate Prison Population:

-9




[-14




s,

opnjox3

d

uone|ndo

afoi

HO

ajewil].

1

Me pi

y

B}




GUIDELINE NEW COMMITMENT AD
ERISTICS - FISCAL YEA

CHARAC'

MISSION
R 2012

Severity Number Percent Average Sentence | Jail Credit Probation Probation Violators
Level Admitted Admitted (Months) (Days) Condition w/New Sentence
Violators (%)
(Yo)
D1 54 1.4% 99.7 232.6 11.1 1.9
D2 60 1.6% 58.1 172.7 16.7 N/A
D3 301 7.8% 30.6 151.4 43.5 5
D4 629 16.4% 22.2 149.9 67.1 4

87

2.3%

236.2

389.1

16

0.4%

186.8

469.3

N/A

225

5.9%

109.8

315.7

3.1

81

2.1%

76.6

258.1

3.7

474

12.4%

55

227.6

5.3

76

2.0%

37.9

209.5

7.9

661

17.2%

26.8

182.3

6.1

366

9.5%

13.2

150.1

4.1

607

15.8%

12.7

119.5

6.1

5 o

N10 95 2.5% 9.5 110.3 54,7 4.2
Offgrid 101 2.6%
Nongrid 1 0.0%
Missing 3 0.1%
Total Admits 3337 100.0%
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PRISON POPULATION C
INE 30

0 -

HARACTERISTICS
2012

Severity Level Pre-Guideline Guideline : Total

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
D1 | 0 0.0% 298 3.2% 298 3.2%
D2 0 0.0% 211 2.3% 211 2.3%
D3 1 0.0% 494 5.3% 495 5.3%

0 0.0%

011

0.5%

011

6.5% |

125 1.3%

936

10.0%

1061

11.3%

93 1.0%

284

3.0%

377

4.0%

74 0.8%

1333

14.2%

1407

15.0%

Nd 4 0.0% 329 3.5% 333 3.6%
NS 8 0.1% 1395 14.9% 1403 15.0%
0 0.0% 155 1.7% 155 1.7%

4| 0.0% 807 8.6% 811 8.7%

0 0.0% 234 2.5% 234 2.5%

0 0.0% 271 2.9% 271 2.9%

0 0.0% 19 0.2% 19 0.2%

247 2.6% 876 9.3% 1123 12.0%

179 1.9%

376

4.0%

555

5.9%

7.8%

8629

92.1%

9364

99.9% |

0.1%

100.0%
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COMPARISON OF GUIDELINE NEW COMMITMENTS BY SEVERITY LEVEL

ADMISSIONS AND:AVERAGE LENGTH OF SENTENCE (LOS)
008 THROUGHFY 2012

v Severity FY 2008 FY2009 FY 2010 ¥Y 2011 FY 2012
Level Admission LOS | Admission LOS | Admission LOS |  Admission LOS | Admission LOS
Number | in Month Number | in DMonth Number in Month Number | in Month Number | in Mouth
1 D1 56| 85.8 56| 920 50| 104.5 58| 114.6 54| 997
| D2 32| 673 46|  56.0 60| 511 69| 515 60| 58.1
D3 223| 274 236 | 30.7 285 29.6 297| 334 301  30.6
| D4 622] 209 554 | 22.8 631 22.1 601| 215 629 222
| N1 79| 2175 73| 249.8 81| 2439 78 | 236.1 87| 2362
N2 22| 1443 24| 203.6 22|  167.0 17| 1653 16| 186.8
| N3 189 920 195 |  90.9 253 86.8 257 1022 225 109.8
| N4 60| 703 79| 63.8 76 65.3 78| 71.5 81| 766
| N5 312|544 360 | 549|  406|  58.8 400 | 585 474 |  55.0
I NG 72| 383 63| 368 63 33.9 78 | 35.5 76| 379
| N7 5371  26.0 514 | 278 644 27.2 642 | 273 661 | 26.8
{INE 283 | 16.8 299 | 16.7 335 18.5 330 | 17.1 366 | 18.2
N9 527 12.1 511 122 555 12.8 598 | 127 607 | 127
8.6 127 8.5 83 8.5 95 9.5
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VE ANALYSIS OF
ISION: CONDITION VIOLATORS

Admission Number Average Length of Stay in Month

FY 2011 | FY 2012 | Change#| Change % | FY2011 | FY 2012 | Change#| Change %

Guideline 942 394 -49 -5.1% 4.7 5.1 0.4 8.5%

Pre- 85 61 24| -282% | 342|260 82|  -24.0%
guidcline

Total
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